

## Oil and Gas Division

Lynn D. Helms - Director

Bruce E. Hicks - Assistant Director

## **Department of Mineral Resources**

Lynn D. Helms - Director

## **North Dakota Industrial Commission**

www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/

For Immediate Release: September 24, 2014 Contact: Alison Ritter amritter@nd.gov

## Hearing Case File, Audio, Now Available

BISMARCK- The Department of Mineral Resources, Oil and Gas Division held a special hearing Tuesday to address the transportation safety and marketability of crude oil.

The division's hearing panel heard testimony from 19 witnesses in front of a standing room only crowd.

The Oil and Gas Division expects to present an order to the North Dakota Industrial Commission within 30 to 90 days. The Industrial Commission consists of the Governor, the Attorney General and the Agriculture Commissioner, and oversees the Oil and Gas Division.

The case file and audio from yesterday's hearing are now available by following the links below to the division's website. Please note both files are large and you may experience a longer than normal download time.

Audio: <a href="https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/pressreleases/oilconditioning\_20140923.mp3">https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/pressreleases/oilconditioning\_20140923.mp3</a>
Case File: <a href="https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/pressreleases/oilconditioning\_casefile.pdf">https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/pressreleases/oilconditioning\_casefile.pdf</a>